
Sites beginning in May

Site Address Dates of Service Breakfast Serving Time Lunch Serving Time Supper/Notes

Madisonville

Christ the King School 1500 Kingsway Dr. Madisonville KY, 42431 May 17 - August 2 7:30am - 8:00am 11:00am - 11:30am CLOSED May 27, July 4 & 5

Owensboro

St. Stephen Cathedral 610 Locust St. Owensboro KY, 42301 May 28 - July 8 N/A N/A CLOSED

Dixon & Providence

Baker Park 514 Lakeview Dr. Dixon KY, 42409 May 28 - August 2 Sent home the day before 12:30pm - 1:30pm
APPROVED to take meals off site      

CLOSED July 4 & 5

Providence City Park Cobb Dr. Providence KY, 42450 May 20 - August 2 Sent home the day before 12:00pm - 12:30pm 
APPROVED to take meals off site      

CLOSED July 4 & 5

Hopkinsville

Boys & Girls Club 1600 S. Walnut St. Hopkinsville, KY 42240 May 28 - August 2 8:00am - 9:00am 11:00am - 12:00pm
FRIDAYS serve from 12:00pm - 1:00pm 

CLOSED May 31, June 17-19, July 4 & 5

Whitesville

St. Mary of the Woods School 10521 Franklin St. Whitesville KY, 42366 May 28 - 31 & July 17 - 25 Sent home the day before 11:00am - 12:00pm APPROVED to take meals off site

Bowling Green 

St. Joseph School 416 Church Ave. Bowling Green KY, 42101 May 29 - July 29 7:30am - 8:00am 11:30am - 12:00pm CLOSED July 4

Henderson

Holy Name School 627 Second St. Henderson KY, 42420 May 29 - July 25 8:00am - 9:00am 11:00am - 12:00pm CLOSED July 4 & 5

Sites beginning in June

Site Address Dates of Service Breakfast Serving Time Lunch Serving Time Supper/Notes

Bowling Green

Calvary Baptist Church 3011 Elrod Rd. Bowling Green KY, 42104 June 2 - 5 N/A N/A SUPPER: 7:05pm - 8:15pm

Camp Joy 300 Main Cross St. Brownsville, KY 42210

June 3 - 27 (M-TH); June 14 & 15; 

July 1 - 18 (M-Th); July 12 & 13; 

July 23 - 29

8:00am - 8:30am 12:00pm - 12:30pm APPROVED: to take meals off site

Parker Bennett Playground 301 Jenkins Dr. Bowling Green KY, 42101 June 4, 11, July 9, 16, & 30, Aug 6 N/A N/A SUPPER: 6:00pm - 6:30pm

South Warren High School 8140 Nashville Rd. Bowling Green, KY 42101 June 10 -11 N/A 11:45am - 12:15pm N/A

Curbside Ministries 1222 N. Lee Dr. Bowling Green KY, 42101 June 13, July 11, 18 & 25 N/A N/A SUPPER: 6:00pm - 6:30pm

Center Pointe Church 1000 Roselawn Way, Bowling Green KY 42104 June 17 - 21 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:00pm - 6:00pm 

White Stone Quarry Baptist Church 2764 Blue Level Rd. Bowling Green KY, 42101 June 23 - 27 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:00pm - 6:15pm

Owensboro

Little Flock Holiness Church 5217 Ashbyburg Rd. Owensboro KY, 42301 June 3 - 6 N/A N/A SUPPER: 7:00pm - 7:30pm

HIS Church 4810 Frederica St. Owensboro KY, 42301 June 3 - 7 9:00am - 9:30am 11:45am - 12:15pm
FRIDAY: No Breakfast and Lunch is at 

12:00pm - 12:30pm

Owensboro Catholic Middle School 2540 Christie Pl. Owensboro KY, 42301 June 3 - August 2 N/A 12:00pm - 1:00pm CLOSED June 15 - 19 & July 4, 5, & 25

OCE K-3 Campus 4017 Frederica St. Owensboro, KY 42303 June 4 - 6 N/A 12:00pm - 12:30pm N/A

Owensboro Catholic High School 1524 West Parish Ave. Owensboro KY, 42301 June 4 - 6 N/A 12:00pm - 12:30pm N/A

Sts. Joseph & Paul Parish 609 East 4th St. Owensboro KY, 42303 June 17 - 20 N/A N/A SUPPER 5:15pm - 8:00pm 

Philpot

Mary Carrico Memorial School 9546 Kentucky 144 Philpot, KY 42366 June 3 - August 1 Sent home the day before 11:00AM - 12:00PM 
APPROVED to take meals off site 

CLOSED: July 4, 5, & 25 OC4-6

Hopkinsville

Sts. Peter & Paul School 902 East 9th St. Hopkinsville KY, 42240 June 3 - July 8 N/A N/A CLOSED

Hardinsburg

St. Romuald School 408 N. Highway 259 Hardinsbugr KY, 40143 June 3 - 28 Sent home the day before 11:30am - 12:30pm

Paducah

St. Mary Middle & High School 1243 Elmdale Rd. Paducaha, KY 42003 June 3 - July 25 Sent home the day before 10:30am - 11:00am APPROVED to take meals off site

St. Francis de Sales Catholic Church 116 S. 6th St. Paducah KY, 42001 June 3 - 6 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:00pm - 5:30pm

Paducah Rotary Playground 500 North 14th St. Paducah, KY 42001 June 6, 13, 20, & 27 Sent home the day before 11:30am - 12:00pm APPROVED to take meals off site

St. Thomas More Parish 5645 Blandville Rd. Paducah KY, 42001 June 17 - 20 9:30am - 11:00am N/A N/A

St. Jerome 10205 State Route 80 W Fancy Farm, KY 42039 June 20 - 26 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:45pm - 6:15pm

Fancy Farm

Knights of Columbus Hall 160 Picnic Blvd Fancy Farm KY, 42039 June 6 - 8 8:30am - 9:00am Sent home with breakfast

Providence

Providence Housing Authority 101 Center Ridge Providence, KY 42450 June 10 - 13 Sent home the day before 12:00pm - 12:30pm APPROVED to take meals off site 

Madisonville

Christ the King Parish 1600 Kingsway Dr. Madisonville KY, 42431 June 17 - 19 Sent home the day before N/A SUPPER: 5:30pm - 7:30 pm

Brownsville

Life Skills 5/6 Center 191 W. Center St. Brownsville, KY 42210 June 10 - July 11 8:45am - 9:15am 11:45am - 12:15pm NO FRIDAYS

Community Church at Cedar Springs 8825 Brownsville Rd. Brownsville KY, 42210 June 23 - 26 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:30pm - 6:00pm

Sites beginning in July

Site Address Dates of Service Breakfast Serving Time Lunch Serving Time Supper/Notes

Sebree

St. Michael Parish 57 Watkins Rd. Sebree KY, 42455 July 1 - August 3 Sent home the day before 12:00pm - 1:00pm 
APPROVED to take meals off site      

CLOSED July 4 & 5

Bowling Green & Smiths Grove

Christ Fellowship Church 601 Graham Dr. Bowling Green KY, 42101 July 1 - 4 N/A 12:00pm - 12:35pm N/A

Smiths Grove United Methodist 333 N. Main St. Smiths Grove KY, 42171 July 14 - 17 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:30pm - 6:00pm

Owensboro

Owensboro Catholic High School 1524 West Parish Ave. Owensboro KY, 42301 July 9 - July 26 N/A 12:00pm - 12:30pm

St. Martin Parish 5856 KY Highway 81 Owensboro KY, 42301 July 8 - 11 N/A N/A SUPPER 5:30pm - 6:00pm

Precious Blood Parish 3306 Fenmore St. Owensboro KY, 42301 July 16 - 18 N/A N/A SUPPER 5:00pm - 5:30pm

St. Pius Tenth Parish 3418 East Fourth St. Owensboro KY, 42303 July 22 - 25 N/A N/A SUPPER 4:30pm - 5:00pm

St. Mary Magdalene 7232 KY 56 Owensboro KY, 42301 July 29 - August 1st N/A N/A SUPPER 5:30pm - 6:00pm

Immaculate Parish 2516 Christie Place Owensboro KY, 42301 July 15 - August 2md N/A N/A SUPPER 5:30pm - 6:00pm

Paducah

Southland Baptist Temple 927 Yarbo Lane Paducah, KY 42003 July 21 - 24 N/A N/A SUPPER 5:30pm - 6:00pm 

Rosebower Baptist Church 1120 Tyree Rd. Paducah KY, 423003 July 14 - 17 N/A N/A SUPPER 6:00pm - 7:30pm 

Morganfield

St. Ann Catholic Church 304 S. Church St. Morganfield KY, 42261 July 22 - 24 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:15pm - 7:30pm

For all other FNS nutrition assistance programs, state or local agencies, and their subrecipients, must post the following Nondiscrimination Statement:

In accordance with federal civil rights law and U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA) civil rights regulations and policies, this institution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex (including gender identity and sexual orientation), disability, age, or reprisal or retaliation for prior civil rights activity.

Program information may be made available in languages other than English. Persons with disabilities who require alternative means of communication to obtain program information (e.g., Braille, large print, audiotape, American Sign Language), should contact the responsible state or local agency that administers the program or 

USDA’s TARGET Center at (202) 720-2600 (voice and TTY) or contact USDA through the Federal Relay Service at (800) 877-8339.

To file a program discrimination complaint, a Complainant should complete a Form AD-3027, USDA Program Discrimination Complaint Form which can be obtained online at: https://www.usda.gov/sites/default/files/documents/ad-3027.pdf, from any USDA office, by calling (866) 632-9992, or by writing a letter addressed to USDA. 

The letter must contain the complainant’s name, address, telephone number, and a written description of the alleged discriminatory action in sufficient detail to inform the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights (ASCR) about the nature and date of an alleged civil rights violation. The completed AD-3027 form or letter must be submitted 

to USDA by:

mail:U.S. Department of Agriculture

Office of the Assistant Secretary for Civil Rights

1400 Independence Avenue, SW

Washington, D.C. 20250-9410; or

fax:(833) 256-1665 or (202) 690-7442; or

email:Program.Intake@usda.gov

This institution is an equal opportunity provider. 

The Catholic Diocese of Owensboro is participating in the Summer Food Service Program. Meals will be provided to all children without charge and are the same for all children regardless of race, color, national origin, sex, age or 

disability, and there will be no discrimination in the course of the meal service. Meals will be provided, at a first come, first serve basis, at the sites and times as follows: 



Owensboro

Site Address Dates of Service Breakfast Serving Time Lunch Serving Time Supper/Notes

Precious Blood Parish 3306 Fenmore St. Owensboro KY, 42301 July 16 - 18 N/A N/A SUPPER 5:00pm - 5:30pm OCHS

St. Mary Magdalene 7232 KY 56 Owensboro KY, 42301 July 29 - August 1st N/A N/A SUPPER 5:30pm - 6:00pm OCMS

St. Pius Tenth Parish 3418 East Fourth St. Owensboro KY, 42303 July 22 - 25 N/A N/A  SUPPER 4:30pm - 5:00pm OCHS

Owensboro Catholic Middle School 2540 Christie Pl. Owensboro KY, 42301 June 3 - August 2 N/A 12:00pm - 1:00pm 

CLOSED June 15 - 19 & July 4, 5, & 

25

Sts. Joseph & Paul Parish 609 East 4th St. Owensboro KY, 42303 June 17 - 20 N/A N/A SUPPER 5:15pm - 8:00pm OCHS

St. Stephen Cathedral 610 Locust St. Owensboro KY, 42301 May 28 - July 8 N/A 11:30am - 12:00pm CLOSED July 4 & 25 OCHS

Owensboro Catholic High School 1524 West Parish Ave. Owensboro KY, 42301
June 4 - 6 & July 9 - July 

26
N/A 12:00pm - 12:30pm N/A

HIS Church 4810 Frederica St. Owensboro KY, 42301 June 3 - 7 9:00am - 9:30am 11:45am - 12:15pm
FRIDAY: No Breakfast and Lunch is 

at 12:00pm - 12:30pm

Little Flock Holiness Church 5217 Ashbyburg Rd. Owensboro KY, 42301 June 3 - 6 N/A N/A SUPPER: 7:00pm - 7:30pm

OCE K-3 Campus 4017 Frederica St. Owensboro, KY 42303 June 4 - 6 N/A 12:00pm - 12:30pm N/A

Immaculate Parish 2516 Christie Place Owensboro KY, 42301 July 15 - August 2md N/A N/A SUPPER 5:30pm - 6:00pm

St. Martin Parish 5856 KY Highway 81 Owensboro KY, 42301 July 8 - 11 N/A N/A SUPPER 5:30pm - 6:00pm



Philpot

Site Address Dates of Service Breakfast Serving Time Lunch Serving Time Supper/Notes

Mary Carrico Memorial School 9546 Kentucky 144 Philpot, KY 42366 June 3 - August 1 Sent home the day before 11:00AM - 12:00PM 
APPROVED to take meals off site 

CLOSED: July 4, 5, & 25 OC4-6

St. William Parish 9515 State Route 144 Philpot, KY 42366 July 8 - 12 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:30PM - 6:00PM OCHS@MC



Whitesville

Site Address Dates of Service Breakfast Serving Time Lunch Serving Time Notes

St. Mary of the Woods School 10521 Franklin St. Whitesville KY, 42366 May 28 - 31 & July 17 - 25 Sent home the day before 11:00am - 12:00pm

APPROVED to take meals off 

site



Henderson & Surrounding

Site Address Dates of Service Breakfast Serving Time Lunch Serving Time Notes

Holy Name School 627 Second St. Henderson KY, 42420 May 29 - July 25 8:00am - 9:00am 11:00am - 12:00pm CLOSED July 4 & 5

St. Michael Parish 57 Watkins Rd. Sebree KY, 42455 July 1 - August 2 Sent home the day before 12:00pm - 1:00pm 

APPROVED to take 

meals off site      CLOSED 

July 4 & 5

Baker Park 514 Lakeview Dr. Dixon KY, 42409 May 28 - August 2 Sent home the day before 12:30pm - 1:30pm

APPROVED to take 

meals off site      CLOSED 

July 4 & 5

Providence City Park Cobb Dr. Providence KY, 42450 May 20 - August 2 Sent home the day before 12:00pm - 12:30pm 

APPROVED to take 

meals off site      CLOSED 

July 4 & 5

Providence Housing Authority 101 Center Ridge Providence, KY 42450 June 10 - 13 Sent home the day before 12:00pm - 12:30pm 
APPROVED to take 

meals off site 



Morganfield

Site Address Dates of Service Breakfast Serving Time Lunch Serving Time Supper/Notes

St. Ann Catholic Church 304 S. Church St. Morganfield KY, 42261 July 22 - 24 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:15pm - 7:30pm



Madisonville

Site Address Dates of Service Breakfast Serving Time Lunch Serving Time Notes

Christ the King School 1500 Kingsway Dr. Madisonville KY, 42431 May 17 - August 2 7:30am - 8:00am 11:00am - 11:30am CLOSED May 27, July 4 & 5

Christ the King Parish 1600 Kingsway Dr. Madisonville KY, 42431 June 17 - 19 Sent home the day before N/A SUPPER: 5:30pm - 7:30 pm



Hopkinsville

Site Address Dates of Service Breakfast Serving Time Lunch Serving Time Notes

Sts. Peter & Paul School 902 East 9th St. Hoplinsville KY, 42240 June 3 - July 8 Sent home the day before 11:30am - 12:00pm
APPROVED to take meals off site CLOSED 

June 18 & 19, July 4 & 5 

Boys & Girls Club 1600 S. Walnut St. Hopkinsville, KY 42240 May 28 - August 2 8:00am - 9:00am 11:00am - 12:00pm
FRIDAYS serve from 12:00pm - 1:00pm 

CLOSED May 31, June 17-19, July 4 & 5



Paducah

Site Address Dates of Service Breakfast Serving Time Lunch Serving Time Notes

St. Mary Middle & High School 1243 Elmdale Rd. Paducah, KY 42003 June 3 - July 25 Sent home the day before 10:30am - 11:00am APPROVED to take meals off site

Paducah Rotary Playground 500 North 14th St. Paducah, KY 42001 June 6, 13, 20, & 27 Sent home the day before 11:30am - 12:00pm APPROVED to take meals off site

Southland Baptist Temple 927 Yarbo Lane Paducah, KY 42003 July 21 - 24 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:30pm - 6:00pm 

Knights of Columbus Hall 160 Picnic Blvd, Fancy Farm KY, 42039 June 6 - 8 8:30am - 9:00am Sent home with breakfast

St. Jerome 10205 State Route 80 W Fancy Farm, KY 42039 June 20 - 26 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:45pm - 6:15pm

St. Francis de Sales Catholic Chu 116 S. 6th St. Paducah KY, 42001 June 3 - 6 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:00pm - 5:30pm

St. Thomas More Parish 5645 Blandville Rd. Paducah KY, 42001 June 17 - 20 9:30am - 11:00am N/A N/A

Rosebower Baptist Church 1120 Tyree Rd. Paducah KY, 423003 July 14 - 17 N/A N/A SUPPER 6:00pm - 7:30pm 



Bowling Green

Site Address Dates of Service Breakfast Serving Time Lunch Serving Time Supper/Notes

St. Joseph School 416 Church Ave. Bowling Green KY, 42101 May 29 - July 29 7:30am - 8:00am 11:30am - 12:00pm CLOSED July 4

Calvary Baptist Church 3011 Elrod Rd. Bowling Green KY, 42104 June 2 - 5 N/A N/A SUPPER: 7:05pm - 8:15pm

Parker Bennett Playground 301 Jenkins Dr. Bowling Green KY, 42101
June 4, 11, July 9, 16, 

& 30, Aug 6
N/A N/A SUPPER: 6:00pm - 6:30pm

Curbside Ministries 1222 N. Lee Dr. Bowling Green KY, 42101
June 13, July 11, 18 & 

25
N/A N/A SUPPER: 6:00pm - 6:30pm

Community Church at Cedar Springs 8825 Brownsville Rd. Brownsville KY, 42210 June 23 - 26 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:30pm - 6:00pm

White Stone Quarry Baptist Church 2764 Blue Level Rd. Bowling Green KY, 42101 June 23 - 27 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:00pm - 6:15pm

Christ Fellowship Church 601 Graham Dr. Bowling Green KY, 42101 July 1 - 4 N/A 12:00pm - 12:35pm N/A

Smiths Grove United Methodist 333 N. Main St. Smiths GroveKY, 42171 July 14 - 17 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:30pm - 6:00pm

Center Pointe Church 1000 Roselawn Way, Bowling Green KY 42104 June 17 - 21 N/A N/A SUPPER: 5:00pm - 6:00pm 

Camp Joy 300 Main Cross St. Brownsville, KY 42210

June 3 - 27 (M-TH); 

June 14 & 15; July 1 - 

18 (M-Th); July 12 & 

13; July 23 - 29

8:00am - 8:30am 12:00pm - 12:30pm APPROVE: to take meals off site

Life Skills 5/6 Center 191 W. Center St. Brownsville, KY 42210 June 10- July 11 8:45am - 9:15am 11:45am - 12:15pm NO FRIDAYS

South Warren High School 8140 Nashville Rd. Bowling Green, KY 42101 June 10 -11 N/A 11:45am - 12:15pm N/A



Hardinsburg

Site Address Dates of Service Breakfast Serving Time Lunch Serving Time Supper/Notes

St. Romuald School 408 N. Highway 259 Hardinsbugr KY, 40143 June 3 - 28 Sent home Day before 11:30am - 12:30pm
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